



**GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
DIRECTORATE OF ALTERNATIVE ENERGY
ENERGY DEPARTMENT**

No: DAE/Hydro/01/2025

Dated: 05th March, 2025

CORRIGENDUM

**REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)
(CONSULTING SERVICES – FIRM SELECTION)**

Reference is made to the advertisement published in the dailies Dawn and Jang dated 2nd march, 2025 vide No.INF/KRY No.699/25 and it is to inform that RFP issuance, submission and opening dates has been changed as per following:

Issuance: RFP issuance date may be read as 24th march, 2025 instead of 17th march, 2025.

Submission: RFP submission date may be read as 24th march, 2025 till 12:30 PM instead of 17th march, 2025 till 12:30 PM.

Opening: RFP opening date be read as 24th march, 2025 till 1:00 PM instead of 17th march, 2025 till 1:00 PM.

All other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain the same.

**DIRECTOR ALTERNATIVE ENERGY
021-99206449**